RETURNING OFFICER & COLLECTOR - RAJKOT Jilla Seva Sadan, Shroff Road, Opp. Jam Tower, Rajkot - 360001

Election of Office bearer for Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., Rajkot - Year 2024

The undersigned is appointed as a Assistant returning officer by the Co-operative Election Authority, Ministry of Co-operation, Government of India by order No.CEA-12011/82/2024 Dated 04-10-2024 and order no. CEA-12011/82/2024, Dated 17/10/2024 to elect the office bearer (One Chairman and One Vice-chairman) of Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd Rajkot. By virtue of the powers conferred by the Multi state Co-Operative Societies, Act, 2002, I, Dr. Bimalkumar Patel Assistant Returning Officer and District Registrar, Rajkot hereby announce the following program regarding the Election of office bearer (One Chairman and One Vice-chairman) for Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., Rajkot.

| Election Program of Office Bearer | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|---|---|--|---|
| | | Date | Time | Place |
| 1 | I. Time window for filling Nomination II. Time window for withdrawal III. Display of list of the Contesting candidate | 22 nd November, 2024 (Friday) | 10:00 AM to 11:30 AM 01:00 PM to 02:00 PM | Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd. Arvind maniar Nagarik Sevalay, 150 Ft. Ring Road, Near Raiya circle, Rajkot – 360005 |
| | | | 02:00 PM | |
| 2 | Meeting of Newly Constituted Board & Publication of List for valid Nominations, Polling (if required) | 23 rd November, 2024 (Saturday) | 11:00 AM onwards | Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd. Arvind maniar Nagarik Sevalay, 150 Ft. Ring Road, Near Raiya circle, Rajkot – 360005 |
| 3 | Declaration of Result of Election of Office Bearers | After approval of Cooperative Election Authority, New Delhi on Format 19N | | Office of the Returning Officer, Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Itd. and Collector, Jilla Seva Sadan, Shroff Road, opp. Jam Tower, Rajkot. Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., Head Office, Arvind maniar Nagarik Sevalay, 150 Ft. Ring Road, Near Raiya circle, Rajkot – 360005. Official web site of Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd. |

Dr. Bimalkumar Patel Assistant Returning Officer Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd. & District Registrar, Rajkot